

RCA No. : 61888/16

14.12.2016

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. H.D. Talwani, ld. counsel has filed memo of appearance for R-8.

Respondent nos. 1, 12 & 14 are absent despite service.

Process to R-4 not received back.

R-13 has reportedly expired.

Respondents 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10 & 11 are unserved.

Issue notice of appeal to respondents 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10 & 11 on PF, RC & Speed Post, on taking steps within a week, for 27.02.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi
14.12.2016(hk)