

RCA No.61888/2016  
**Raj Kumar Bansal Vs.**  
**All India Oriental Bank of Commerce**

19.02.2018

Present: appellant in person.  
Mr. H.D. Talwani, learned counsel for respondent No.1.

Today learned counsel for appellant is not available for arguments as he is busy in other court.

Perusal of file reveals that on the last date of hearing matter was adjourned at joint request of parties.

At request, matter is adjourned for arguments on appeal for 29.5.2018.

Date is given with the consent of parties.

**(S.P.S. LALER)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi  
19.02.2018  
(P)