

RCA No. 61888/16
Raj Kumar Vs All India Oriental

10.07.2019

Present: Appellant in person.
Ms. Kittu Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1.
Sh. H. D. Talwani, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 8.
Other respondents are ex-parte.

It is stated on behalf of the appellant that respondent Nos. 11 and 13 have been expired and their LRs have not been brought on record as they have not been impleaded in their official capacity.

Arguments on appeal heard in part.

Be put up for remaining arguments on **29.08.2019.**

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 10.07.2019