

RCA No. 61888/16

Raj Kumar Bansal Vs. All India Oriental Bank of Commerce

30.09.2019

Present: Appellant in person.
Ms.Kittu Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1.
Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 are ex-parte.
Respondent No. 8 absent.
Respondent Nos.11 and 13 expired.
Other respondent are absent.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 9, 10, 12 and 14 despite service since the day they have been served by way of publication, therefore, they are proceeded ex-parte qua the present appeal.

An adjournment is being prayed on behalf of the appellant for adducing arguments. The adjournment sought for is not opposed by Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, at request matter is adjourned for arguments on **13.01.2020.**

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,30.09.2019