

**CS No. 61888/16**

26.11.2020

Present: Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar.  
Ms. Kittu Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1.  
Defendant No. 8 absent.  
Respondent No. 11 and 13 are stated to be expired.  
Remaining respondents are exparte.

Record perused. Matter is fixed for arguments.

At joint request of the parties, matter is adjourned for  
arguments on **06.02.2021.**

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
**THC, Delhi, 26.11.2020**