

RCA No. 61888/16

26.08.2021

Virtual hearing.

Present: Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Submission heard.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for further
proceedings on **27.09.2021**.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 26.08.21