

18.11.2021

Virtual hearing.

Present: Ld counsel for appellant.

None for respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent despite repeated calls through video conferencing.

At request, put up for purpose already fixed for 10.01.2022.

(Prashant Kumar)

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/18.11.2021