

05.03.2022

Present: Appellant in person.  
None for respondent.

Be awaited for respondent.

**(Prashant Kumar)**

ADJ- 01 (Central), THC, Delhi

At 11:00 AM.

Present: Appellant in person.  
None for respondent.

Be awaited for respondent.

**(Prashant Kumar)**

ADJ- 01 (Central), THC, Delhi

At 01:00 PM

Present: Appellant in person.  
None for respondent.

Be awaited for respondent.

**(Prashant Kumar)**

ADJ- 01 (Central), THC, Delhi

At 02:00 PM.

Present: Appellant in person.  
None for respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent despite repeated calls since morning. Appellant prays for issuance of notice upon the respondents as well as their counsel. Submissions heard.

In the interest of justice, let notice be issued to the respondents as well as their counsels for the NDOH on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within a week. Be put up for further proceedings on 12.04.2022

**(Prashant Kumar)**

ADJ- 01 (Central), THC, Delhi