

RCA No . 61888/16
Raj Kumar Vs All India

12.04.2022

Present: Appellant in person.

Ms Kitu Bajaj Ld counsel for respondent (through VC)

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of respondent.

Ld counsel for appellant is also not available today.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **21.05.2022**.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.04.2022