

RCA DJ61888/16

RAJ KUMAR BANSAL Vs. ALL INDIA ORIENTAL BANK
OF COMMERCE

02.09.2022

Present: Appellant in person.
None for respondent.

It is submitted by the appellant that his counsel has still not recovered from injury and has to visit the hospital today.

He further submits that though he himself has been arguing the appeal in person, however, today he is not feeling well and therefore seeks adjournment.

At request, list for arguments on **04.11.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.09.2022