

RCA No. 61888/16
Raj Kumar Vs All Indian

03.03.2023

Present: Appellant in person.
None for respondent no 1.

Appellant submits that his counsel is not available today.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent no 1 also.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **17.05.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/03.03.2023