

RCA No. 1888/16
Raj Kumar Vs All India

17.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar Ld Counsel for appellant.
Sh. H L Talwani Ld Counsel for respondent no 8.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to inspect the court file so as to complete the records.

Ld Counsel for respondent no 8 submits that he had already filed his written submissions on 20.08.2017 but it is seen that though the written submissions are on record but the same is not reflected in any of the ordersheet.

Ld Counsel for the appellant submits that he may be supply with the copy of the Written submissions filed by the respondent no 8.

Ld Counsel for the respondent no 8 has taken the details of Ld Counsel for the appellant and undertakes to supply the copy of the written submissions.

Arguments heard on behalf of respondent no 8.

List for further arguments on **12.07.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/17.05.2023