

RCA No. 61886/16
Raj Kumar Vs All India

11.01.2024

Present: Appellant in person.

Ms. Kitu Bajaj Ld Counsel for the respondent no 1.

Proxy counsel for respondent no 8.

The present appeal has been filed against the order and judgment dt 02.07.2016 whereby the suit of the plaintiff was dismissed.

The parties jointly submit that the matter is likely to take some time.

Re-notify the matter for final arguments on **24.02.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.01.2024