

**RCA No. 61888/16**  
**Raj Kumar Vs All India**

24.02.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar Ld Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. H D Talwani Ld Counsel for the respondent no 8.  
None for respondent no 1.

Today, the matter is listed for final arguments.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent no 1.

In the interest of justice, list for final arguments on **09.04.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/24.02.2024