

**RCA No. 61888/16**  
**Raj Kumar Vs All India**

09.04.2024

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. H D Talwani Ld Counsel for the respondent no 8.

An adjournment has been prayed on behalf of the Ld Counsel for appellant that he has to rush to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for an urgent matter.

Part arguments heard on behalf of respondent no 8.

List for further arguments on **18.05.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/09.04.2024