

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs.
Sh. Abhishek Garg, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Previous cost not paid.

A pass over is prayed till 12.30 PM. Strictly subject to adhering to the said time, the matter is passed over till 12.30 for cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2, in case, the main counsel for defendant does not appear at 12.30 PM, the opportunity to cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2 shall be closed.

Be put up at **12.30 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi/28.02.2026

At 12.45 PM

Present: Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 Sh. Raza Beg further partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the defendant, who has submitted that he has to take his wife to the hospital.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2 on **04.04.2026.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi/28.02.2026