

04.04.2026

Present: Appellant in person.

Ms Kittu Bajaj Ld counsel for respondent no 1. (through VC)

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of the parties.

At joint request, list for final arguments on **27.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.04.2026.