

**RCA No. 61888/16**  
**Raj Kumar Vs All India**

02.05.2026

Present: Appellant in person.  
Proxy counsel for the respondent.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of respondent stating that the  
uncle of the Main Counsel is hospitalized.

Let the medical documents be produced on the NDOH.

List for arguments on **30.05.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/02.05.2026.